FORM PTO	-1618A			U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0851-0027				
IND	`			02-28-2000
MUP 2.8	. 00	RECC	##	
2		1	02-08-2000	- 101276731
	missioner of Patent:	s and Tra	UZ-UG-ZUUU & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #31	ed original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission X New	Type		Conveyance typ	e License
			Assignment	
Resubm	ission ( <u>Non-Red</u> ent ID #	cordation)	Security Agree	ment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer  Effective Date
Correct	ion of PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year
Reel #		e #	X Change of Nam	le
Correct Reel #	ve Document Frame	#	Other	
Conveying				conveying parties attached Execution Date
			The state of the s	Month Day Year
Name	CKG Media.com,	, Inc.		12 14 99
Formerly [				
Individu	al General	Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association
Other	ſ			
	hin/State of Incorn	oration/Organizati	n Delaware	
Citizens		oration/Organizati		of receiving parties attached
Citizens Receiving F	Party			of receiving parties attached
Citizens				of receiving parties attached
Citizens Receiving F	Party			of receiving parties attached
Citizens Receiving F	Party			of receiving parties attached
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Phase2Media	a, Inc.		
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Phase2Media	a, Inc.		
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Phase2Media	a, Inc.		
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingt  26th Floor  New York	a, Inc.	Mark if additional names of	10170
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingt  26th Floor  New York	a, Inc.	Mark if additional names of	try 10170 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingte  26th Floor  New York City  Genera	ton Avenue	Mark if additional names of the second secon	try Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individu X Corpora	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingte  26th Floor  New York City  Genera	ton Avenue	Mark if additional names of the second secon	try
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingte  26th Floor  New York City  Genera	ton Avenue	New York State/Coun	try If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individu X Corpora Other	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingte  26th Floor  New York City  Genera  tion Associa	ton Avenue  Partnership  ation  oration/Organization	New York State/Coun Limited Partnership	try 2 Ip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individu X Corpora Other	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingte  26th Floor  New York City  al Genera  tion Associa	ton Avenue  Partnership  ation  oration/Organization	New York State/Coun	try 2 Ip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individu X Corpora Other Citizens	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingt  26th Floor  New York City  al Genera  tion Associa  hip/State of Incorp	a, Inc.  ton Avenue  I Partnership  ation  oration/Organization	New York State/Coun Limited Partnership	try 2 Ip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individu  X Corpora Other Citizens Public bursen report	Phase 2 Media  Phase 2 Media  420 Lexingt  26th Floor  New York City  al Genera  tion Associa  hip/State of Incorp  00063 74694666  40.00 Op 25.00 Op	a, Inc.  ton Avenue  Partnership  ation  FOR C	New York State/Coun Limited Partnership  On Delaware  OFFICE USE ONLY	try 2 Ip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0449

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE:MARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 489-8230							
Name (	Alexandra Nichol	son, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Davis Wright Tre	maine LLP					
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway						
Address (line 3)	25th Floor						
Address (line 4) New York, New York 10019							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4							
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	lemark Application Num	ber(s) Re	gistration Number(s)				
74/694,60			, h				
75/694.0	75						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00							
	<del>-</del>	nclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:							
		Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No							
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Alayand	ra Nicholson	My	February 7, 2000				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/14/1999 991536678 - 3023329

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## CKG MEDIA.COM, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

## It is beceby cortified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is CKG Media.com, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article One hereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of the Corporation is Phase2Media, Inc."

- The susendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted end written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be December 14, 1999.

Signed on December 11 1999

Richard Glassberg

Chief Executive Officer

1013-801 \$26490/v1

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 02/08/2000